Wisconsin limited liability company (hereina^ter referred to as "B^rower"), and the Community
Development Authority of the City of Whi^water^SfteeOTSTn (hereinafter referred to as the
"CDA").

1. Borrower hereby promises to pay to the order of the CDA, at such place as the
CDA may from time to time direct, the principal sum of One Hundred Two Thousand Five
Hundred Forty-Four and no/100 Dollars U.S. ($102,544.00), together with interest at the rate
or rates hereinafter specified as follows:

<•

(a) Subject to the interest rate and related adjustment provisions set forth in the Loan
Agreement referred to in paragraph 2 below, this Note shall bear interest on the

[...]

unpaid principal balance before maturity at the rate of 4.0% per annum. Principal
and interest shall be due and payable as follows: (i) one (1) payment ofinterest
only shall be due and payable July 3, 2014; thereafter, (ii) principal and interest
shall be payable in eighty-three (83) monthly installments of Onc Thousand
Four Hundred One and 65/100 Dollars ($1,401.65) each, with the first such
monthly installment being due and payable August 3, 2014, and with subsequent
monthly installments being due and payable on the same day of each succeeding
month thereafter, plus a final payment of the unpaid principal and accmed interest